
Residency Residency  

05-Aug-19

12-Aug-19 A Level Results Day - Thursday 15th August

19-Aug-19
GCSE Results, Enrolment and IAG Day - 

Thursday 22nd August

26-Aug-19 Bank Holiday - Monday 26th August Bank Holiday - Monday 26th August Bank Holiday - Monday 26th August Bank Holiday - Monday 26th August

02-Sep-19
Principal's Address - Tuesday 3rd September

HE Briefing and CPD Day 

Principal's Address - Tuesday 3rd September

FE Briefing and CPD Day 

Principal's Address - Tuesday 3rd September

FE Briefing and CPD Day 

Principal's Address - Tuesday 3rd 

September

FE Briefing and CPD Day 

Course Advice Morning - 

Saturday 7th Sept

09-Sep-19 Induction for New Students 1 Term 1 begins Monday 9th September 1 Term 1 begins Monday 9th September 1 Term 1 begins 

16-Sep-19 1 Teaching begins for all years S 2 Term 1 begins for 2nd Year returning students 2 Term 1 begins for 2nd Year returning students 2

23-Sep-19 2 E 3 3 3

30-Sep-19 3 M 4 4 4
Course Advice Morning - 

Saturday 5th Oct

07-Oct-19 4 E 5 5 5

14-Oct-19 5 S 6 6 6

21-Oct-19 6 Reflection Week (no timetabled teaching) T
Half Term - Monday 21st October to 

Friday 25th October
7

Bowring Park Parents Evening - Tuesday 22nd 

October

Walton Hall Parents Evening - Wednesday 23rd 

October

Croxteth Parents Evening - Thursday 24th October

Half Term - Monday 21st October to 

Friday 25th October

28-Oct-19 7 E 7

Witton/Old Trafford Parents Evening - 

Wednesday 30th October

Preston Parents Evening - Thursday 31st October

Half Term - Monday 28th October to 

Friday 1st November
(7)

04-Nov-19 8 Research Conference - Friday 8th November R 8 8 8
Course Advice Morning - 

Saturday 9th Nov

11-Nov-19 9 9 9 9

18-Nov-19 10 O 10 10 10

25-Nov-19 11 N 11 11 11

02-Dec-19 12 E 12 12 12
Course Advice Morning - 

Saturday 7th Dec

09-Dec-19 13 13 Term 1 ends Friday 13th December 13 Term 1 ends Friday 13th December 13

16-Dec-19
FE Performance Boards - Monday 16th to 

Wednesday 18th December

FE Performance Boards - Monday 16th to 

Wednesday 18th December
14 Term 1 ends Friday 20th December

23-Dec-19

30-Dec-19

06-Jan-20 14 Students Return on Monday 6th January S1 1 Term 2 begins Monday 6th January 1 Term 2 begins Monday 6th January 1 Term 2 begins Monday 6th January

13-Jan-20 15 Exam Week 2 2 2

20-Jan-20 1 3 3 3

27-Jan-20 2 4 4 4

03-Feb-20 3 S 5 5 5

10-Feb-20 4 Teaching & Learning Fair - Friday 14th February E 6 Teaching & Learning Fair - Friday 14th February 6 Teaching & Learning Fair - Friday 14th February

17-Feb-20 5 Reflection Week (no timetabled teaching) M
Half Term - Monday 17th February to 

Friday 21st February

Half Term - Monday 17th February to 

Friday 21st February

Half Term - Monday 17th February to 

Friday 21st February

24-Feb-20 6 E 7 7

Bowring Park Parents Evening - Tuesday 25th 

February

Croxteth Parents Evening - Thursday 27th February

7

02-Mar-20 7 S 8

Witton/Old Trafford Parents Evening -

Wednesday 4th March

Preston Parents Evening - Thursday 5th March

8 8
Preston Parents Evening - 

Wednesday 4th/Thursday 5th March 

09-Mar-20 8 T 9 9 9

16-Mar-20 9 E 10 10 10

23-Mar-20 10 R 11 Term 2 ends Friday 27th March 11 Term 2 ends Friday 27th March

30-Mar-20 11
Performance Boards - Monday 30th March to 

Thursday 2nd April

Performance Boards - Monday 30th March to 

Thursday 2nd April
Term 2 ends Friday 3rd April

06-Apr-20 T 1

13-Apr-20 W 2

20-Apr-20 12 O 1 Term 3 begins Monday 20th April 1 Term 3 begins Tuesday 20th April 3 Term 3 begins Tuesday 20th April

27-Apr-20 13 2 2 4

04-May-20 14
May Bank Holiday - Monday 4th May

Exam Week
3 May Day Bank Holiday - Monday 4th May 3 May Day Bank Holiday - Monday 4th May 5 May Day Bank Holiday - Monday 4th May

11-May-20 15 Re-sit Exam Week 4 4 Croxteth Progression Event - Thursday 14th May 6

18-May-20 5 5 7

25-May-20
Spring Bank Holiday - Monday 25th May

HE Bridging starts
6 Spring Bank Holiday - Monday 25th May 6 Spring Bank Holiday - Monday 25th May

Spring Bank Holiday - Monday 25th May

Half Term Monday 25th May to Friday 29th 

May 

01-Jun-20 7 7 8

08-Jun-20 8 8 9
Open Day and Country 

Fair - Sunday 7th June

15-Jun-20 9 9 10

22-Jun-20 10

Term 3 ends Thursday 25th June

East Lancashire Awards Ceremony - Thursday 25th 

June
10

Term 3 ends Thursday 25th June

Liverpool Awards Ceremony - Friday 26th June
11

29-Jun-20
Results published - Monday 29th June

Bridging Exams

FE Performance Boards - Monday 29th June to 

Thursday 2nd July

FE Performance Boards - Monday 29th June to 

Thursday 2nd July 12

06-Jul-20

Staff CPD Day - Monday 6th July

HE Graduation Ceremonies - 

Thursday 9th July

Staff CPD Day - Monday 6th July

Preston FE Awards Ceremony - Friday 10th July

Staff CPD Day - Monday 6th July
13

13-Jul-20

20-Jul-20

27-Jul-20

03-Aug-20

10-Aug-20 Re-sit Exam Week

17-Aug-20

24-Aug-20 Bank Holiday - Monday 24th August Bank Holiday - Monday 24th August Bank Holiday - Monday 24th August Bank Holiday - Monday 24th August

31-Aug-20

07-Sep-20
Re-assessment Results published - Monday 7th 

September

Easter Break - Monday 6th April to Friday 

17th April
Easter Break - Monday 6th April to Friday 17th April

Easter Break - Monday 6th April to Friday 17th 

April

WEEK HE Full Time and Part Time Events
Preston and East Lancashire

FE Full Time

Academic Calendar 2019-20

Preston

14-16 Schools

Christmas Break Christmas Break Christmas Break

Easter Break - Monday 6th April to Friday 17th April

Liverpool and Warrington

FE Full Time and 14-16 Schools

Christmas Break


